
Eilam Ashbell
UX / UI Designer

As a kid I loved to create, invent, and fined solutions to challenges 
that have come across, so when I grew up I was happy to discover 
that all of those things come together to one place - Design.
Today I live and work in the design field in faith that things should be 
right & simple.

052-8306165
Phone

Email
eashbell@gmail.com
Adress
Shenkin 81, Givataim, Israel
Portfolio
www.eilam.design

contact
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Photoshop

Illustrator

Indesign

After Effects

Premiere

HTML

CSS

JS

Webflow

Wordpress

Office
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Lead UI designer at 'The Israeli Phoenix', insurance 
company.

freelance as a Graphic designer.

2020 -
today

2019 -
today
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Graphic design with UX specialization at 'HackerU' 
collage

Physics, Math, Aerodynamics & Military History 
courses at Ben Gurion University

Graphic design at 'Solo' collage

Graduate high school (Electronics & cinema)

2020

2014 -
2015

2012

2009 -
2012
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Graphic designer at 'Start-Ah': A nonprofit organization 
that develops technology solutions for nonprofit 
organization.

Mentor of 12th grade youth As part of the 'Lehaez' 
association.

Volunteer year as part of the 'Agricultural Union' youth 
movement.
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2018 - 
2019

2015 - 
2017

2014 -
2015

Served at Intelligence Corps Technological Unit as a 
techno-operation projects manager.

Served as an Operation officer in a special unit in the 
army.

Cadet at the Israeli Air Force Flight Academy.
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