

contact

Phone

052-8306165

Emai

eashbell@gmail.com

Adress

Shenkin 81, Givataim, Israel

Portfolio

www.eilam.design

f in Bē

Skills

Photoshop	••••
Illustrator	••••
Indesign	••••
Xd	••••
After Effects	
Premiere	$\bullet \bullet \bullet$
HTML	••••
CSS	
JS	• •
Webflow	
Wordpress	• •
Office	••••

Eilam Ashbell

UX / UI Designer

As a kid I loved to create, invent, and fined solutions to challenges that have come across, so when I grew up I was happy to discover that all of those things come together to one place - **Design**.

Today I live and work in the design field in faith that things should be right & simple.

Work	2020 - today	Lead UI designer at 'The Israeli Phoenix', insurance company.
	2019 - today	freelance as a Graphic designer.
Education	2020	Graphic design with UX specialization at 'HackerU' collage
	2014 - 2015	Physics, Math, Aerodynamics & Military History courses at Ben Gurion University
	2012	Graphic design at 'Solo' collage
	2009 - 2012	Graduate high school (Electronics & cinema)
Volunteer	2020 - today	Graphic designer at 'Start-Ah': A nonprofit organization that develops technology solutions for nonprofit organization.
	2020 - today	Mentor of 12th grade youth As part of the 'Lehaez' association.
	2013 - 2014	Volunteer year as part of the 'Agricultural Union' youth movement.
Army	2018 - 2019	Served at Intelligence Corps Technological Unit as a techno-operation projects manager.
	2015 - 2017	Served as an Operation officer in a special unit in the army.
	2014 - 2015	Cadet at the Israeli Air Force Flight Academy.